

اعلان الأرباح: السويدى اليكترونك تعلن النتائج الأولية المجمعة للربع الاول المنتهى فى 31 مارس 2011.  
القاهرة، مصر - 22 مايو 2011:

السويدى اليكترونك (SWDY.CA فى البورصة المصرية) الرائدة بقطاع الكابلات والاسلاك وتوفير حلول الطاقة المتكاملة اعلنت اليوم عن نتائجها المالية الأولية المجمعة للربع الاول من سنة 2011.

- زادت صافى ايرادات الشركة المجمعة فى الربع الاول من سنة 2011 بنسبة 21% لتصل الى 3,553 مليون جنيه مقارنة ب 2,934 مليون جنيه فى الربع الاول من سنة 2010، بينما بلغت صافى الايرادات 3,690 مليون جنيه فى الربع الرابع لسنة 2010 وانخفاضا بنسبة 4% عن الربع الرابع لسنة 2010.
- انخفض مجمل الربح فى الربع الاول من سنة 2011 بنسبة 8% ليصل الى 448 مليون جنيه مقارنة ب 490 مليون جنيه فى الربع الاول من سنة 2010، وانخفاضا بنسبة 9% عن الربع الرابع لسنة 2010.
- انخفضت قليلا الأرباح قبل الفوائد، الضرائب ومصاريف الاهلاك والاستهلاك فى الربع الاول من سنة 2011 بنسبة 2% لتصل الى 335 مليون جنيه مقارنة ب 342 مليون جنيه فى الربع الاول من سنة 2010، وارتقاعا بنسبة 28% عن الربع الرابع لسنة 2010
- انخفضت صافى الأرباح بعد حقوق الاقلية فى الربع الاول من سنة 2011 بنسبة 32% ليصل الى 171 مليون جنيه مقارنة ب 251 مليون جنيه فى الربع الاول من سنة 2010، وارتقاعا بنسبة 76% عن الربع الرابع لسنة 2010.

القيمة (بالآلاف جنيه)	الربع الاول 2011	الربع الاول 2010	%	الربع الاول 2011	الربع الرابع 2010	%
الإيرادات	3,553,367	2,933,511	21%	3,690,470	3,690,470	-4%
مجمل الربح	448,197	489,647	-8%	494,004	494,004	-9%
هامش مجمل الربح	13%	17%		13%	13%	
الأرباح قبل الفوائد، الضرائب ومصاريف الإهلاك والاستهلاك	334,743	341,789	-2%	261,327	261,327	28%
هامش مجمل الأرباح قبل الفوائد، الضرائب ومصاريف الإهلاك والاستهلاك	9%	12%		7%	7%	
صافى الأرباح بعد حقوق الاقلية	171,308	250,766	-32%	97,469	97,469	76%
هامش صافى الأرباح بعد حقوق الاقلية	5%	9%		3%	3%	

سيتم الاعلان عن النتائج المالية المدققة للربع الاول لسنة 2011 بتاريخ الخميس الموافق 2011-05-26

#### للمزيد من المعلومات برجاء الاتصال:

احمد الحمصانى، مدير عام علاقات المستثمرين  
البريد الإلكتروني: a.homosani@elsewedy.com

العنوان: قطعة 27 - القطاع الأول - التجمع الخامس - القاهرة الجديدة.

تليفون : 202 2759 9700+

فاكس : 202 2759 9746+

Earnings Release: El Sewedy Electric Reports Preliminary Audited Consolidated Results for the first quarter, ended March 31<sup>st</sup>, 2011.

May 22<sup>nd</sup> 2011, Cairo-Egypt.

**A Challenging First Quarter for El Sewedy Electric given recent political events in the region, mainly Egypt and Libya, yet results were positive with a 21% increase in revenues and flat EBITDA growth versus Q1 2010.**

El Sewedy Electric (SWDY.CA on the Egyptian stock exchange) the leading Wire & Cable and Integrated Energy Solution Provider in the Middle East and Africa, announced its Preliminary Audited consolidated financial results for the first quarter, ended March 31st, 2011

- Consolidated revenues increased by 21% to reach LE 3,553 million for Q1 2011, versus LE 2,934 in Q1 2010, 4% lower than Q4 2010.
- Gross profit dropped 8% to reach LE 448 million during Q1 2011, versus LE 490 million in Q1-2010, 9% lower than Q4 2010.
- EBITDA slightly dropped 2% to LE 335 million in Q1 2011, versus LE 342 million in Q1-2010, 28% higher than Q4 2010.
- Net Profit after Minority Interest dropped 32% to reach LE 171 million in Q1 2011 versus LE 251 million for Q1-2010, 76 % higher than Q4 2010.

LE (000)'s	Q1-2011	Q1-2010	%	Q1-2011	Q4 2010	%
Revenue	3,553,367	2,933,511	21%	3,553,367	3,690,470	-4%
Gross Profit	448,197	489,647	-8%	448,197	494,004	-9%
Gross Profit Margin	13%	17%		13%	13%	
EBITDA	334,743	341,789	-2%	334,743	261,327	28%
EBITDA Margin	9%	12%		9%	7%	
Net Income After Minority	171,308	250,766	-32%	171,308	97,469	76%
Net Income After Minority Margin	5%	9%		5%	3%	

The comprehensive earnings release and audited financial statements will be released on Thursday 26 of May 2011.

**Investor Relations contact Information:**

Mr. Ahmed El Homosani, Investor Relations Director

Email : [a.homosani@elsewedy.com](mailto:a.homosani@elsewedy.com)

**Head Office**

Plot 27, 1st District, 5th Settlement,  
P.O.Box 311, New Cairo 11835, Egypt

Tel: (+202) 27599700 – 701

Fax: (+202) 27599726 - 731

Email: info@elsewedy.com

[www.elsewedyelectric.com](http://www.elsewedyelectric.com)